

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 4383/2023

Ganpatram S/o Sh. Baksharam, Aged About 50 Years, R/o Bedon
Ki Dhani, Bhopalgarh, Dist. Jodhpur.

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Pp
2. Mohanram S/o Bhagirath, R/o Tadawas, Ps Khinwsar, Dist.
Nagaur.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vikas Bijarnia
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. SK Mehar, PP with Mr. Prakash Panwar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR GARG

Order

02/08/2023

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Learned Public Prosecutor accepts notice on behalf of
respondent No.1-State. Let notice be issued to respondent No.2
only, returnable within eight weeks.

In the meanwhile and till next date of hearing, further
proceedings in Criminal Original Case No.2393/2018 pending
before learned Additional Civil Judge & Judicial Magistrate, Nagaur
shall remain stayed qua the petitioner.

Put up on 04.10.2023, as prayed.

(MANOJ KUMAR GARG),J